
 

   

 

 

      
       
       
      

      
      

      
      
      

      
      

       
      
       

      
      

      
      

      
      
      
      
      
      
      

      
       
      

      
      
      
      

       
 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 

G G Granger High School 

Lady Lions Basketball 

2021-2022 

Date Day Opponent Location JV V 
Nov 2 Tuesday Rogers—Scrimmage Granger 5:00p 
Nov 6 Saturday Riesel Granger 12:00p 1:15p 
Nov 9 Tuesday Florence Florence 5:00p 6:15p 
Nov 13 Saturday Rosebud-Lott Rosebud-Lott 11:00a 12:15p 
Nov 16 Tuesday Georgetown A & B Granger 5:00p 6:15p 
Nov 18/20 Th & Sa EV JV Tournament EV TBD-V 
Nov 23 Tuesday Bartlett Granger 11:00a 
Nov 30 Tuesday Georgetown A Georgetown 5:00p 
Dec 3 Friday East View-JV Georgetown-EV 5:00p 6:30p 
Dec 7 Tuesday Burton Granger 5:00p 
Dec 11 Saturday Manor-New Tech Manor 10:00a 11:15a 
Dec 14 Tuesday Navasota Granger 4:30p 5:15p 
Dec 17 Friday St. Dominic Savio Granger 5:15p 6:30p 
Dec 28-29 Tu/We Mumford Tournament Mumford TBD-V 
Dec 31 Friday CTCS Granger 11:00a 12:30p 
Jan 4 Tuesday Mumford Granger 5:00p 6:15p 
Jan 7 Friday Milano* Granger 4:30p 6:15p 
Jan 11 Tuesday Holland* Holland 4:30p 6:15p 
Jan 14 Friday Thrall*(Faculty Night) Granger 4:30p 6:15p 
Jan 18 Tuesday Hearne* Hearne 4:30p 6:15p 
Jan 21 Friday Thorndale* (Jr High Night) Granger 4:30p 6:15p 
Jan 22 Saturday Georgetown Fresh. Tourn. Georgetown TBD-JV 
Jan 25 Tuesday Milano* Milano 4:30p 6:15p 
Jan 28 Friday Holland*(Parent Night) Granger 4:30p 6:15p 
Feb 1 Tuesday Thrall* Thrall 4:30p 6:15p 
Feb 4 Friday Hearne*(Senior Night) Granger 4:30p 6:15p 
Feb 8 Tuesday Thorndale* Thorndale 4:30p 6:15p 
Feb 14-15 Mon-Tue Bi-District 
Feb 17-19 Thurs-Sat Area 
Feb 21-22 Mon-Tue Regional Quarterfinals 
Feb 25-26 Thurs-Sat Regional Tournament 
Mar 3-5 Thurs-Sat State Tournament San Antonio- Alamodome 

Updated 10/20/2021 

Head Coach: Sierra Holly sholly@granger.txed.net 
Assistant Coach: Anissa Lopez 
Girls’ Coordinator: Jolene Volek 
Athletic Director: Stephen Brosch 
Principal: Shane Wagner 
Superintendent: Jeni Neatherlin 
Trainer: Pat Blair 
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